
Declaration of conformity

Shenzhen Zhiben EP Tech Group. hereby guarantees that the bagasse Pulp Lid supplied to Pac AB are
manufactured in accordance with standards and guidance of:

 Regulation EC 1935/2004 – Framework Regulation on materials and articles intended to
come into contact with food.

 Regulation EC 2023/2006 – Good manufacturing Practice for materials and articles intended
to come in contact with food.

Types of food allowed to come into contact

Coffee,Water,Beer , Fruit Juice

Conditions of use for this lid:

Wave,Fridge

Permissible contact duration and temperature

-40℃ to 0℃ 3 year

0℃ to 80℃ 72H

100℃-120℃ 30 mins

150℃-250℃ 3mins

Signature :


